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Vendor Contacts and Ordering Instructions

To assure PEPPM bid protection, all PEPPM orders must be emailed to orders@peppm.org. In the body of the purchase
order, please include the following language: “As per PEPPM".

Product Line: HP Printers/Imaging

Infroduction

TD SYNNEX Corporation is a Fortune 109 IT distributor with worldwide operations employing over 45,000 people. In the US, we have 12 distribution centers
strategically located nationwide to provide 1-2 day delivery on most stocked product. We have the technical, sales and customer support capabilities to offer
PEPPM the best-in-class experience in IT procurement.

Sales Contact Information:

Address: TD SYNNEX Corporation
39 Pelham Ridge Drive
Greenville, SC 29615

E-mail: PEPPM@TDSYNNEX.com
Tele: 1-800-456-4822
Customer Service: 1-800-756-1888

Technical Support: 1-800-756-2888

TD SYNNEX has agreed to extend Pennsylvania bid pricing to all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico. Use the same contacts above for all of
your IT needs.
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Placing an Order via Email:

1. Locate product and prices on PEPPM.org or through your TD SYNNEX sales representative.
2. Our posted PEPPM prices are for a quantity of 1. For volume discounts, please send the following information to PEPPM@TDSYNNEX.com:
Manufacturer’s name, part #, quantity, End user Agency, City, State.
3. Address the orders to: Approved Dealer
Select one of the authorized resellers listed below and address the orders to: Approved Dealer
4. All quotes and purchase orders should state “As per PEPPM.”
5. Fax the completed order to 800-636-3779 or email to orders@peppm.org.
a. Your order will be reviewed and edited by PEPPM Staff.
b. You will be contacted to make any necessary corrections.
c. Your order will be issued to the vendor within 24 hours during the business week after all (if any) corrections are made.
d. Your order will be archived for audit support.
6. Standard shipping is included on all orders over $500.00.

Reseller Listing

Orders may not be sent directly to these resellers. All orders must be placed through the PEPPM email address (orders@peppm.org) to assure
PEPPM bid protection.

Select one of the authorized resellers/dealers listed below and address the orders to:
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Advent Communications Inc.
BIT Direct
Carlson Technologies, Inc.

CDW Government
Core BTS, Inc.

Emergent Technology Services, Inc.
En-Net Services

ePlus Technology Inc.

Global Data Consultants, LLC /DBA GDC IT
Solutions

Graybar

KT'S OFFICE SERVICES, LLC

LANtek

Link Corp.

Networking Technologies, LLC
Parmetech, Inc

Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC
Red River

Riverside Technologies, Inc.

SEHI Computer Products, Inc.

SHI Government Solutions, Inc

Twisted Computing, INC
Weidenhammer Systems Corporation
XIT Inc. DBA XIT Solutions

Ken Eglberger
Robert Daly
Brandon Mitchell

Anup Sreedharan
PEPPM Bids Team

Felicia Joubert
Ed Floyd
Marie Davis
Chuck Miotla

Alfred Tedesco
KATHY CAULDREN
Brady Burner

Tim Morder
Wendy DeArment
Matt Parmet-Romanko
Jackie Arnett
George Shalhoub
Erica Kallweit
Carol Taylor
Nicole Rasky
Jeremy Nolf

Jody Pillard
Shawn Santerre

keglberger@adventcom.com
robert.daly@bitdirect.com

bmitchell@carlsontechnologiesinc.com

anusree@cdw.com
PEPPMbids@corebts.com

Lisa@emergentechservices.com
efloyd@en-netservices.com
marie.davis@eplus.com
chuckmiotla@gdcit.com

Alfred.Tedesco@graybar.com
KCAULDREN@KTOSS.COM
Brady@LantekIT.com
tmorder@linkcorp.com
wdearment@net-cloud.com
map@parmetech.com
jarnett@presidio.com
george.shalhoub@redriver.com
ekallweit@1rti.com
carolt@sehi.com
Nicole_Rasky@SHI.com

jeremy.nolf @twistedcomputing.com

jpillard@Hammer.net
ssanterre@xitsolutions.com

WOBE

WOBE

SB

WBENC Certified

WOBE; MOBE
SBE

250 Meadowlands Blvd.
2202 N West Shore Blvd Suite
21 North Saint Marys St.

200 N Milwaukee Ave

5875 Castle Creek Parkway North
Drive, Suite 320

10463 Grand Line Road Suite 113
712 N. East Street

13595 Dulles Technology Drive
1144 Kennebec Drive

1550 South Warfield Street

18 WARREN AVENUE

600 NOBLE ST, STE 230

PO Box 250, 140 Stadium Drive
3910 Caughey Rd Suite 120

137 W Eagle Road

8161 Maple Lawn Blvd., Suite 150
21 Water Street, Suite #500

105 Gateway Drive

1112 20th Street

290 Davidson Ave

2402 STATE ROUTE 66, SUITE A
935 Berkshire Blvd

1275 Puerta Del Sol San Clemente
CA 92673 // 2930 Bond Street

Washington PA
Tampa FL
Saint Marys PA
Vernon Hills IL
Indianapolis IN
Elk Grove CA
Frederick MD
Herndon VA
Chambersburg  PA
Philadelphia PA
LANOKA HARBOF NJ
KUTZTOWN PA
Bellwood PA
Erie PA
Havertown PA
Fulton MD
Claremont NH
North Sioux City SD
Bakersfield CA
Somerset NJ
DELMONT PA
Wyomissing PA
Rochester Hills Ml

15301
33607
15857

60061
46250

95624
21701
20171
17201

19146
"08734
19530-950
16617
16506
19083
20759
03743
57049
93301
"08873
15626
19610
48309



