

Vendor Contacts and Ordering Instructions

To assure PEPPM bid protection, all PEPPM orders must be emailed to <u>orders@peppm.org</u>. In the body of the purchase order, please include the following language: "As per PEPPM".

Product Line: HP Printers/Imaging

Introduction

TD SYNNEX Corporation is a Fortune 109 IT distributor with worldwide operations employing over 45,000 people. In the US, we have 12 distribution centers strategically located nationwide to provide 1-2 day delivery on most stocked product. We have the technical, sales and customer support capabilities to offer PEPPM the best-in-class experience in IT procurement.

Sales Contact Information:

- Address: TD SYNNEX Corporation 39 Pelham Ridge Drive Greenville, SC 29615
- E-mail: <u>PEPPM@TDSYNNEX.com</u>
- Tele: 1-800-456-4822

 Customer Service:
 1-800-756-1888

 Technical Support:
 1-800-756-2888

TD SYNNEX has agreed to extend Pennsylvania bid pricing to all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico. Use the same contacts above for all of your IT needs.

Placing an Order via Email:

- 1. Locate product and prices on PEPPM.org or through your TD SYNNEX sales representative.
- 2. Our posted PEPPM prices are for a quantity of 1. For volume discounts, please send the following information to <u>PEPPM@TDSYNNEX.com</u>: Manufacturer's name, part #, quantity, End user Agency, City, State.
- 3. Address the orders to: Approved Dealer
 - Select one of the authorized resellers listed below and address the orders to: Approved Dealer
- 4. All quotes and purchase orders should state "As per PEPPM."
- 5. Fax the completed order to 800-636-3779 or email to orders@peppm.org.
 - a. Your order will be reviewed and edited by PEPPM Staff.
 - b. You will be contacted to make any necessary corrections.
 - c. Your order will be issued to the vendor within 24 hours during the business week after all (if any) corrections are made.
 - d. Your order will be archived for audit support.
- 6. Standard shipping is included on all orders over \$500.00.

Reseller Listing

Orders may not be sent directly to these resellers. All orders must be placed through the PEPPM email address (<u>orders@peppm.org</u>) to assure PEPPM bid protection.

Select one of the authorized resellers/dealers listed below and address the orders to:

Next page

Advent Communications Inc.	Ken Eglberger	keglberger@adventcom.com		250 Meadowlands Blvd.	Washington	PA	15301
BIT Direct	Robert Daly	robert.daly@bitdirect.com	WOBE	2202 N West Shore Blvd Suite	Tampa	FL	33607
Carlson Technologies, Inc.	Brandon Mitchell	bmitchell@carlsontechnologiesinc.com		21 North Saint Marys St.	Saint Marys	PA	15857
CDW Government	Anup Sreedharan	anusree@cdw.com		200 N Milwaukee Ave	Vernon Hills	IL	60061
Core BTS, Inc.	PEPPM Bids Team	PEPPMbids@corebts.com		5875 Castle Creek Parkway North Drive, Suite 320	Indianapolis	IN	46250
Emergent Technology Services, Inc.	Felicia Joubert	Lisa@emergentechservices.com	WOBE	10463 Grand Line Road Suite 113	Elk Grove	CA	95624
En-Net Services	Ed Floyd	efloyd@en-netservices.com		712 N. East Street	Frederick	MD	21701
ePlus Technology Inc.	Marie Davis	marie.davis@eplus.com		13595 Dulles Technology Drive	Herndon	VA	20171
Global Data Consultants, LLC /DBA GDC IT Solutions	Chuck Miotla	chuckmiotla@gdcit.com		1144 Kennebec Drive	Chambersburg	PA	17201
Graybar	Alfred Tedesco	Alfred.Tedesco@graybar.com		1550 South Warfield Street	Philadelphia	PA	19146
KT'S OFFICE SERVICES, LLC	KATHY CAULDREN	KCAULDREN@KTOSS.COM		18 WARREN AVENUE	LANOKA HARBO	FNJ	08734
LANtek	Brady Burner	Brady@LantekIT.com	SB	600 NOBLE ST, STE 230	KUTZTOWN	PA	19530-950
Link Corp.	Tim Morder	tmorder@linkcorp.com		PO Box 250, 140 Stadium Drive	Bellwood	PA	16617
Networking Technologies, LLC	Wendy DeArment	wdearment@net-cloud.com		3910 Caughey Rd Suite 120	Erie	PA	16506
Parmetech, Inc	Matt Parmet-Romanko	map@parmetech.com	WBENC Certified	137 W Eagle Road	Havertown	PA	19083
Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC	Jackie Arnett	jarnett@presidio.com		8161 Maple Lawn Blvd., Suite 150	Fulton	MD	20759
Red River	George Shalhoub	george.shalhoub@redriver.com		21 Water Street, Suite #500	Claremont	NH	03743
Riverside Technologies, Inc.	Erica Kallweit	ekallweit@1rti.com		105 Gateway Drive	North Sioux City	SD	57049
SEHI Computer Products, Inc.	Carol Taylor	carolt@sehi.com		1112 20th Street	Bakersfield	CA	93301
SHI Government Solutions, Inc	Nicole Rasky	Nicole_Rasky@SHI.com	WOBE; MOBE	290 Davidson Ave	Somerset	NJ	08873
Twisted Computing, INC	Jeremy Nolf	jeremy.nolf@twistedcomputing.com	SBE	2402 STATE ROUTE 66, SUITE A	DELMONT	PA	15626
Weidenhammer Systems Corporation	Jody Pillard	jpillard@Hammer.net		935 Berkshire Blvd	Wyomissing	PA	19610
XIT Inc. DBA XIT Solutions	Shawn Santerre	ssanterre@xitsolutions.com		1275 Puerta Del Sol San Clemente CA 92673 // 2930 Bond Street	Rochester Hills	MI	48309